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SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION Py

What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

M stabilizing I Destabilizing DK/
NR

Global shares and
global net scores (stabilizing minus destabilizing)

USA RUSSIA

E Global net score: - 2 Global net score: -17

CHINA E
U

Global net score: -18 Global net score: +18

29

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



GALLUP
SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION =
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers — are their

policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

USA RUSSIA
“STABILIZING” “STABILIZING”
VIETNAM: 76% ALBANIA: 86%

ALBANIA,NIGERIA: 72% VIETNAM: 76%
PHILIPPINES: 71% SERBIA: 64%
KENYA, KOSOVO: 70% KAZAHSTAN: 62%
THAILAND: 64% INDIA: 57%
“DESTABILIZING” “DESTABILIZING”
AFGHANISTAN: 72% UKRAINE: 74%
SERBIA: 71% AUSTRIA: 70%
IRAQ: 70% GERMANY, KOSOVO, POLAND: 69%
PALESTINE: 68% CZECH REPUBLIC: 68%
PAKISTAN: 63% SWITZERLAND: 66%
CHINA
TOP 5 SHARES TOP 5 SHARES
“STABILIZING” “STABILIZING”
ALBANIA: 79% ALBANIA: 82%
KENYA, MALAYSIA, NIGERIA: 64% VIETNAM: 78%
PAKISTAN: 58% COLOMBIA: 62%
SERBIA: 56% MALAYSIA: 60%
THAILAND: 53% GERMANY: 59%
“DESTABILIZING” “DESTABILIZING”
REPUBLIC OF KOREA: 88% PALESTINE: 57%
VIETNAM: 82% SERBIA: 51%
AUSTRALIA: 80% AFGHANISTAN, IRAQ: 48%
AUSTRIA: 72% RUSSIA: 45%

SWITZERLAND: 71% HONG KONG, PAKISTAN: 44%
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SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

AT THE END OF: 2018 2019 WMppividn I grirAl
E USA RUSSIA
% %
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— This item was not asked in the USA survey in 2020
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Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

GLOBAL NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018

Country

USA -2 -19 -23 -28
RUSSIA -17 -15 -17 -25
CHINA -18 -15 -9 -9
EUUR'\(|'JKI;I'E\|AN +18 +9 +22 +14

— Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not
available)

— This item was not asked in the USA survey in 2020
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SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY REGIONS AND SOME HUGE COUNTRIES

What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

Stabilizing Destabilizing DK/NR

uUs
Australia 31% A 47% 22%
Africa 58% 26% 15%
Middle East 23% 65% 11%
West Asia 25% 56% 19%
East Asia 52% 27% 20%
Latin America 21%
Russia 9% 58% 32%
India 62% 28% 10%
usa 22%

Non EU Europe 19%
EU East 24%
EU West + Switz. 24%
EU (Total) + Switz. 24%
Europe (Total) 22%

RUSSIA
Australia 8% 65% 27%
Africa 40% 26% 34%
Middle East 16%
West Asia 22%
East Asia 29%
Latin America 33% 36% 31%
Russia 33%
India 57% 24% 20%
UsA 11% 57% 32%
Non EU Europe 18%
EU East 18% 58% 24%
EU West + Switz. 13% 64% 24%
EU (Total) + Switz. 24%

Europe (Total)

21%

Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)
Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY REGIONS AND SOME HUGE COUNTRIES
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

Stabilizing Destabilizing DK/NR

CHINA
Australia 6% 80% 14%
Africa 27%
Middle East 33% 54% 13%
West Asia 21%
East Asia 28% 53% 20%
Latin America 33% 45% 22%
Russia 40% 20% 40%
India 13%
UsA 13% 58% 29%
Non EU Europe 33% 37% 30%
EU East 17% 53% 30%
EU West + Switz. 21%
EU (Total) + Switz. 14% 62% 24%
Europe (Total) 23% 50% 27%

Australia a47% 20% 33%

Africa 48% 18% 34%

Middle East 35% 48% 17%

West Asia 35% 38% 27%

East Asia 46% 22% 32%

Latin America 46% 26% 28%
Russia 15% 45% 41%

India 52% 22% 26%
UsA 35%

Mon EU Europe 49% 29% 22%

EU East 51% 27% 22%
EU West + Switz. C0% 29% 21%

EU (Total) + Switz. 0% 28% 22%

Europe (Total) 0% 29% 22%

Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY COUNTRIES

What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
USA (stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018

AFGHANISTAN

ALBANIA +48 +49 +46
ARGENTINA +7 -32 -22 -43
ARMENIA -24 -41 -8 -25
AUSTRALIA -16 -50 -61
AUSTRIA -10 -16 -66 -72
AZERBAIJAN +5 -24
BOSNIA AND -39 41 -62 -38
HERZEGOVINA
BULGARIA -37 -36 -26 -36
COLOMBIA +14 -26 -27 -29
CZECH REPUBLIC -7 -27 -15 -18
ECUADOR +16 0 +15 -22
GERMANY +1 -26 -68 -68
GHANA -23 -31 -22 +24
HONG KONG -16 -5 -35 -55
INDIA +34 +47 +25 +42
INDONESIA +14 -4 -12 -11
IRAQ -42 -49 -72 -58
ITALY +3 -27 -37 -29
JORDAN -42 -62 -38
JAPAN +11 -26 -40 -43
KAZAKHSTAN +10 -34 -15 -51

KENYA +65 +25



KOSOVO
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA

NIGERIA

NORTH
MACEDONIA

PAKISTAN

PALESTINE

PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND

REPUBLIC OF
KOREA

ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA

SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
UK
UKRAINE
USA
VIETNAM

SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY COUNTRIES
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their

policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES

(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018

+57

+64
+13

+46

GALLUP

TATERY AVTO N AL

-42

-15

-38

+59

+4

-29



AFGHANISTAN

ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA AND
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ
ITALY
JORDAN
JAPAN
KAZAKHSTAN

KENYA

RUSSIA
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UPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY COUNTRIES
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)
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AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018
-31 -13 -25 -32

+74
+4

+22

+4
-17
+20

-65

-44

+16

-45

+36

-11

-23
-56
-46
+67



KOSOVO

MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA

NIGERIA

NORTH
MACEDONIA

PAKISTAN

PALESTINE

PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND

REPUBLIC OF
KOREA

ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA

SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
UK
UKRAINE
USA
VIETNAM

RUSSIA

UPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY COUNTRIES
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)
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AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018
-65 -50 -70

+11
+15
+9

+23

+63

+8
+17

+53

-4
+8

-19

-24

+23

-50

-63

+45
+39
-64
-55

-47
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AFGHANISTAN

ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA AND
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ
ITALY
JORDAN
JAPAN
KAZAKHSTAN

KENYA

CHINA
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UPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY COUNTRIES
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)
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AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018
-18 +2 +9 -9

+61

+27
+3
+39

+17
-11

+27

-11

-14

+1

+15

-30

+34

-58

+41
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SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY COUNTRIES

What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018
-57 -28 -a4

CHINA

KOSOVO
MALAYSIA +33 +40 +25
MEXICO -11 +10 +8 -51
MOLDOVA +9 +3 +31
NIGERIA +39 +22 +65 +49
MANC(;II;I)HNIA 16 e +4 ®
PAKISTAN +32 +54 +58 +37
PALESTINE -45 -30 +6
PERU -19 -19 +22
PHILIPPINES +15 +18 +13 +16
POLAND -42 -38 -41 -32
R onen 84 72 76 75
ROMANIA -34 +25 +13
RUSSIA +20 -4 +17 +28
SERBIA +27 +22 +46 +36
SPAIN -37 -39 -42 -41
SWITZERLAND -64 -49 -50 -35
THAILAND +37 +54 +30 -34
UK -54 -50 -41 -34
UKRAINE -9 +7 +19
USA -45 -50 -40

VIETNAM -69 -84 -71 -59
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SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY COUNTRIES

What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018
+1 +3 -14

AFGHANISTAN -18

ALBANIA +67 +56 +60
ARGENTINA +27 +16 +22 -7
ARMENIA +3 -3 +39 +27

AUSTRALIA +27 +26 0
AUSTRIA +24 +40 +37 +32

AZERBAIJAN +32 +8

wzeouma "9 2 *
BULGARIA +27 +36 +55 +44
COLOMBIA +39 +52 +35 +28
CZECH REPUBLIC +16 -1 +22 +23
ECUADOR +9 +11 +34 +3
GERMANY +37 +56 +47 +39
GHANA -2 -5 3 +41
HONG KONG -12 +10 +1 +3
INDIA +30 +22 +19 +22
INDONESIA +44 +32 +18 +24
IRAQ -4 0 -26 +5
ITALY +23 -8 -5 -12
JORDAN -12 -51 +39
JAPAN +10 -4 -13 -4
KAZAKHSTAN +26 -13 +25 +2

KENYA +52 +11
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SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY COUNTRIES
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018

KOSOVO +44 +60 +66
MALAYSIA +29 +10 +19
MEXICO +27 +16 +18 -51
MOLDOVA +15 +40 +39
NIGERIA +39 +21 +46 +42
" A’\'C(EELH A +31 +6 +42 +40
PAKISTAN -17 -19 -13 -17
PALESTINE -25 -12 +18
PERU +6 -1 +30
PHILIPPINES +23 +36 +31 +9
POLAND +34 +24 +36 +26
R onen +23 23 +8 +16
ROMANIA +20 +60 +53
RUSSIA -30 -30 -5 -33
SERBIA -16 -14 -10 -11
SPAIN +25 +30 +34 +16
SWITZERLAND +18 +19 +32 +30
THAILAND +17 +3 +29 -15
UK -1 +18 +9 +2
UKRAINE +27 +25 +27
USA +11 +10 +8

VIETNAM +67 +52 +59 +60
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What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their

Country

TOTAL
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA*
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN

policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

Stabili
zing

39%
20%
72%
40%
29%
31%
34%
33%

20%

16%
53%
39%
45%
39%
33%
35%
62%
46%
28%
41%
29%
17%
45%

UsS

(Countries presenté% in alphabetical order)

Desta
bilizin
g

41%
72%
24%
33%
53%
47%
44%
28%

59%

53%
39%
46%
29%
38%
56%
51%
28%
32%
70%
38%
18%
59%
35%

DK/NR

20%
8%
4%

27%
18%

22%

22%

39%

21%

31%
8%
14%
26%
23%
11%
15%
10%
22%
2%
21%
53%
25%
21%

Country

KENYA
KOSOVO
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
UKRAINE

UK

USA

VIETNAM

Stabili
zing

70%
70%
42%
46%
47%
23%
72%
17%
25%
31%
71%
44%
41%
9%
15%
57%
37%
29%
64%
41%
24%
35%
76%

e
NR

g
5% 25%
8% 21%
42% 16%
49% 5%

42% 12%
53% 24%
18% 10%
63% 19%

68% 7%
41% 28%
5% 24%

25% 31%
42% 17%
58% 32%
71% 14%
34% 8%

44% 19%
47% 24%
12% 24%
37% 22%
41% 35%
42% 22%
19% 5%

*Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)
Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their

Country

TOTAL
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA*
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN

policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

29%
27%
86%
33%
41%
8%
11%
38%

23%

30%
30%
19%
31%
9%
27%
21%
57%
41%
39%
20%
4%
15%
62%

RUSSIA

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Desta
bilizin
g

46%
58%
12%
29%
48%
65%
70%
28%

55%

33%
57%
68%
33%
69%
42%
53%
24%
20%
54%
56%
47%
52%
23%

DK/NR

25%
14%
2%
38%
11%
27%
19%
34%

22%

37%
13%
13%
37%
22%
31%
26%
20%
40%
7%
25%
49%
33%
15%

Country

KENYA
KOSOVO
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
UKRAINE

UK

USA
VIETNAM

Stabili
zing

49%
4%
31%
50%
46%
44%
43%
24%
27%
31%
39%
7%
22%
44%
64%
20%
18%
10%
32%
10%
8%
11%
76%

wiin. [4
NR

g
7% 44%

69% 26%
48% 21%
39% 11%
31% 23%
35% 21%
30% 28%
49% 27%
64% 9%

30% 39%
16%  45%
69% 25%
57% 21%
22% 33%
23% 12%
64% 16%
62% 20%
66% 25%
28%  40%
74% 16%
61% 32%
57% 32%
13% 11%

*Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their

Country

TOTAL
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA*
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN

policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

CHINA

29%
35%
79%
32%
36%
6%
10%
38%

26%

19%
34%
18%
42%
11%
30%
41%
22%
35%
48%
12%
3%
25%
49%

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Desta
bilizin
g

47%
53%
18%
36%
23%
80%
72%
14%

47%

34%
57%
66%
40%
69%
31%
43%
65%
46%
47%
69%
65%
48%
31%

DK/NR

24%
13%
3%
32%
40%
14%
18%
47%

27%

47%
9%
15%
19%
20%
39%
16%
13%
19%
5%
19%
32%
26%
20%

Country

KENYA
KOSOVO
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
UKRAINE

UK

USA

VIETNAM

Stabili

zing

64%
6%
29%
64%
37%
35%
64%
58%
24%
26%
36%
11%
22%
40%
56%
4%
23%
7%
53%
27%
9%
13%
13%

wiein. 4
NR

g
6%  30%

63% 31%
45% 26%
31% 5%

48% 15%
26% 39%
25% 11%
26% 16%
69% 7%

45% 29%
21%  43%
53% 35%
56% 22%
20%  40%
29% 16%
88% 7%

60% 17%
71% 22%
16% 31%
36% 37%
63% 28%
58% 29%
82% 6%

*Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their

Country

TOTAL
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA*
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN

policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

Stabili
zing

46%
30%
82%
45%
33%
47%
53%
47%

42%

49%
62%
51%
42%
59%
30%
32%
52%
58%
44%
52%
22%
28%
51%

E

(Countries presenteyin alphabetical order)

28%
48%
15%
18%
30%
20%
29%
15%

36%

22%
23%
35%
33%
22%
32%
44%
22%
14%
48%
29%
12%
40%
25%

DK/NR

26%
21%
2%
37%
37%
33%
18%
38%

22%

29%
14%
15%
25%
19%
39%
24%
26%
28%
8%
18%
66%
32%
23%

Country

KENYA
KOSOVO
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
UKRAINE

UK

USA

VIETNAM

57%
58%
58%
60%
52%
47%
57%
27%
32%
35%
37%
53%
53%
15%
35%
53%
55%
47%
37%
51%
33%
38%
78%

DK/

NR
5% 38%
14% 28%
27%  14%
31% 9%
25% 24%
32% 21%
18% 24%
44% 29%
57%  11%
29% 36%
14% 49%
19% 28%
33% 13%
45%  41%
51%  15%
30% 17%
30% 15%
29%  24%
20% 43%
24% 25%
34% 34%
27% 35%
11%  11%

*Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



Attitudes towards the US after the withdraw from Afghanistan
Has your attitude towards the US changed after the withdraw from Afghanistan or not?

Global attitudes

28
25
11
I lu

26



Has your attitude towards the US changed after the withdraw from Afghanistan or not?

Top 5 Top 5

Unchanged - remained positive Unchanged - remained negative

Albania (68%) Serbia (64%)
Kosovo (56%) Palestine (52%)
Republic of Korea (41%) Afghanistan (50%)
Ukraine (38%) Pakistan (49%)
Kenya (37%) North Macedonia (43%)

Top 5 Top 5

Changed - it is positive now Changed- it is negative now

Nigeria (21%); India (21%) Iraq (21%); India (21%)

Malaysia (20%) USA (18%)

Colombia (19%)
Republic of Korea (17%)
North Macedonia (18%); Palestine (18%)
Hong Kong (16%), Austria (16%)

Ghana (14); Ecuador (14%); Iraq (14%);
Ukraine (14%); Thailand (14%) Spain (15%); UK (15%)
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CHANGE IN ATTITUDES BY REGIONS AND SOME HUGE COUNTRIES T
Has your attitude towards the US changed after the withdraw from Afghanistan or not?

Unchange | Unchange | Changed- | Changed - No
d - positive d- positive negative response
negative

Europe (Total) 28% 28% 9% 9% 25%
EU (Total) + 22% 29% 9% 1% 28%
Switz.
EU West + Switz. 20% 30% 8% 14% 27%
EU East 26% 29% 9% &% 28%
MNon EU Europe 3% 27% 10% 6% 3%
USA 26% 19% 11% 18% 26%
India 17% 29% 21% 21% 11%
Russia 9% 39% 5% 9% 38%
Latin America 25% 25% 13% @ 8% 30%
East Asia 25% 19% 11% 11% 34%
West Asia 22% 41% 105% 9% 17%
Middle East 12% 44% 14% 13% 18%

26%%

Africa

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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Attitudes towards the US after the withdraw from Afghanistan e

Has your attitude towards the US changed after the withdraw from Afghanistan or not?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Unchanged | Unchanged | Changed - | Changed - No
- positive - negative positive negative response

Country

TOTAL 25% 28% 11% 10% 26%
AFGHANISTAN 28% 50% 10% 10% 1%
ALBANIA 68% 24% 6% 2% =

ARGENTINA 25% 22% 8% 4% 40%
ARMENIA 31% 15% 9% 6% 40%
AUSTRIA 18% 33% 6% 16% 27%
AZERBAIJAN 21% 19% 6% 5% 49%
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 36% 23% 6% 6% 29%
BULGARIA 11% 41% 10% 6% 33%
COLOMBIA 26% 28% 19% 13% 15%
CZECH REPUBLIC 27% 35% 8% 9% 20%
ECUADOR 27% 18% 14% 6% 35%
GERMANY 21% 26% 11% 14% 27%
GHANA 32% 37% 14% 7% 11%
HONG KONG 18% 34% 10% 16% 22%
INDIA 17% 29% 21% 21% 11%
INDONESIA 28% 23% 13% 6% 31%
IRAQ 16% 41% 14% 21% 8%
ITALY 34% 23% 10% 13% 20%
JAPAN 9% 11% 3% 13% 64%
JORDAN 10% 40% 10% 6% 34%
KAZAKHSTAN 30% 32% 10% 12% 16%

The table continues on the next page

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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Has your attitude towards the US changed after the withdraw from Afghanistan or not?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Unchanged | Unchanged | Changed - | Changed - No
- positive - hegative positive negative response

Country

KENYA 37% 7% 7% 4% 46%
KOSOVO 56% 8% 4% 2% 29%
NORTH MACEDONIA 33% 43% 18% 5% -

MALAYSIA 17% 29% 20% 12% 22%
MEXICO 23% 33% 10% 4% 30%
MOLDOVA 18% 23% 11% 9% 38%
NIGERIA 34% 17% 21% 8% 21%
PAKISTAN 12% 49% 12% 9% 17%
PALESTINE 9% 52% 18% 8% 12%
PERU 24% 25% 12% 9% 30%
PHILIPPINES 29% 11% 11% 5% 44%
POLAND 32% 16% 11% 8% 34%
ROMANIA 33% 22% 7% 12% 25%
RUSSIA 9% 39% 5% 9% 38%
SERBIA 10% 64% 8% 3% 14%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 41% 17% 9% 17% 16%
SPAIN 20% 33% 8% 15% 24%
SWITZERLAND 16% 32% 9% 12% 31%
THAILAND 29% 14% 14% 4% 39%
UKRAINE 38% 18% 14% 8% 23%
UK 13% 32% 6% 15% 34%
USA 26% 19% 11% 18% 26%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



End of Year Survey 2021 Participn

(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

Country

Vendor Company

AFGHANISTAN

ALBANIA

ARGENTINA

ARMENIA

AUSTRALIA

AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA

COLOMBIA

CZECH REPUBLIC

ECUADOR

GERMANY

GHANA

HONG KONG

INDIA

Company: ACSOR-
Surveys
Index Kosova

Voices!

MPG LLC

Roy Morgan

Das Osterreichische
Gallup Institut GmbH

SIAR Research and
Consulting Group

Mareco Index Bosnia

Gallup International
Balkan

Centro Nacional de
Consultoria

Mareco IVP

CEDATOS

GIA

Positive Insights

CSG

Convergent

Sample
size

1024

501

821

1001

1184

1000

500

1000

803

775

1000

730

1000

1000

524

1124

13-16 October
2021

F2F November 2021

CATI

CAWI 11-24 November
2021

CATI 16-27 November
2021

Online  25-28 November
2021

CAWI 14-20 November

2021

Telephone 01-10 December
2021

01-21 November
2021

Online

F2F 28 Oct - 05 Nov

2021

CATI 10 Nov - 10 Dec
2021

F2F October 2021

F2F 01-09 December
2021

01-10 December
2021

Online

F2F 25 Oct - 26 Nov

2021
Online  19-30 November
2021
F2F/ Nov-Dec 2021

Telephone

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

14+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

16+, Urban

16+, National

18+, National

18+, cities

18+, 12 Major
Cities



End of Year Survey 2021 Participants ntd.

(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

Vendor Company

‘llllHHHHHHIlIII

INDONESIA

IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN

JORDAN

KAZAKHSTAN

KENYA

KOSOVO

NORTH

MACEDONIA

MALAYSIA

MEXICO

MOLDOVA

NIGERIA

PAKISTAN

PERU

PHILIPPINES

Deka

[IACSS

DOXA

Nippon Research Center

Infographic Market
Research (IMR)
BISAM - CENTRAL ASIA
Mind Pulse

Index Kosova
BRIMA

Central Force
BRAIN
CBS-Research
Market Trends
International
Gallup Pakistan

DATUM Internacional

PSRC

Sample
size

1000

1046

1154

885

493

1000

953

1210

1002

501

1205

1000

1000

1000

1000

Online

F2F

F2F

F2F

CATI

CATI

F2F

CATI

F2F

CATI

Online

CATI

F2F

CATI

Online

F2F

08 Nov- 12 Dec 18+, National
2021
03-22 November 18-81, Urban
2021
15-28 November 15+, National
2021
02-14 October 18-79, National
2021
03-21 December 18-75, National
2021
December 2021 18+, National

Nov-Dec 2021 18+, Major Cities
November 2021 18+, National

15-30 November
2021

18+, National

Oct-Nov 2021 18+, National

(mobile)

October 2021  18-64, 3 Major

Cities

06-12 October
2021

18+, National
Oct - Nov 2021 18+, National

22 Oct - 03 Nov
2021

18+, National

24 Sep-05 Oct 18-70, Urban

2021

12 Nov-08 Dec
2021

18-65, National



End of Year Survey 2021 Participants -contd.

(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

Country

Vendor Company

POLAND

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

SERBIA

REPUBLIC OF

KOREA

SPAIN

SWITZERLAND

THAILAND

TURKEY

UKRAINE

UK

USA

VIETNAM

Mareco Polska

Kantar

ROMIR

TMG Insights

Gallup Korea

SIGMA DOS

Gallup AG Switzerland
Infosearch Limited
BAREM

ROMIR & Kyiv
International Institute
of Sociology and
Democratic Initiatives
Foundation

ORB International
Survey Monkey

Indochina Research

Sample
size

1009

500

960

1009

1500

900

1000

600

1003

2003

1051

1032

601

F2F

CAWI

Online

F2F

F2F

CAWI

Online

F2F

CATI

CATI

Online

Online

F2F

06-20 October
2021

October

25 Oct-05 Nov
2021

04 Oct-07 Nov
2021

05-28 November
2021

October 2021

01-10 December
2021

08-28 November
2021

25 Oct - 08 Dec
2021

02-11 November

06-10 December
2021

13 January 2022

26 Oct-10 Nov
2021

18+, National

18-64, National

18+, Cities
10,000+
18+, National
19+, National
18, National
16+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18-64, 4 Major
Cities

* Please note that due to political, religious and sociocultural considerations, in rare
cases certain questions or statements are not asked in each country.



